
Changes in the Not Satisfactorily Restocked 

(NSR) Crown Land

File:

Report Id:

Database:

User Id:

Date Printed:

Page:

2013-08-09

Page 1 of 1

RESULTSR004

DBP01

IDIR\DWWEAVER

From: 2012-04-01
To: 2013-03-31

Org Unit:

TSO:

Land Status Date (From): 2012-04-01 Land Status Date (To): 2013-03-31Licence:

Client:

Management Unit:

All

All

All

 448.20

 574.70

 83.00

 1.20

 30.00

 4,582.50

 12,240.00

 4,554.10

 1,200.20

 340.50

 137,303.90

 13.40

 360.50

 111,638.70

 24,438.20

 1,522.90

 740.40

 122.80

 32.90

 0.00

 0.00

 3,087.20

 4,867.70

 1,473.70

 441.60

 116.00

 12,486.60

 5,713.90

 235.90

 9,200.30

 5,068.00

 1,216.20

 445.70

 55.80

 17,952.40

 17.90

 775.60

 25,197.70

 1,798.50

 496.90

RESPONSIBILITY MINISTRY MINISTRY BCTS (9) MAJOR 

LICENSEES

MINISTRY Totals

Planting (7)

PRE-82 1982-87 POST-87

(OCT 1/87)

POST-88

(JAN 1/88)

POST-87

(OCT 1/87)

BACKLOG (2) CURRENT REFORESTATION (3)

hectares

YEAR OF DENUDATION

TOTAL NSR AS OF 2012-04-01

Additions in NSR due to:

Harvesting (4)

Fire (5)

Pests (5)

Plantation Failure

Natural regeneration failure

TOTAL ADDITIONS TO NSR

Reductions in NSR due to:

Natural regeneration

Reclassification of NSR to NP (8)

TOTAL REDUCTIONS TO NSR

TOTAL NSR AS OF 2013-03-31

NET CHANGE IN NSR

 43,313.30  428,966.60 25,172.20  95,448.40  69,956.10

 5,775.20

 167,858.80

 1,209.80

 1,373.20

 3,276.10

 662,856.60

 153,706.40

 9,263.80

 48,412.40

 1,137.10  900.60  141,949.90 19,506.00  19,359.00  182,852.60

 9,428.60  137,599.80 15,484.50  27,493.10 21,376.60  211,382.60

-8,607.30  4,181.40 4,009.40 -8,117.20-21,391.70 -29,925.40

(1) Includes accomplishments under all funding sources.

      Ministry annual reporting is based on data in ministry information systems as of 2013-08-09.

      Where data entry is incomplete or delayed, numbers reported may under estimate actual accomplishments. 

(2) Backlog obligation categories are based on the responsibility for reforestation to a free growing stage.

      Ministry, Pre-82: A large portion of good and medium sites in this obligation category were treated under FRDA I (1985-90).                                                            

      Ministry, 1982-87, All Sites: Includes areas under the Small Business Enterprise Program (cut prior to January 1, 1988), and areas of Major Licensees (cut prior to October 1, 1987).

Together with the Ministry Pre-82 areas, these areas are considered "backlog obligations" for potential treatment funded by the previous and current  

                                                                        government programs such as Forest Renewal BC & Forest For Tomorrow.   

(3) Current obligation categories are based on the responsibility for reforestation to a free growing stage, by law, within an acceptable period of time.

      Ministry, Post-87, All Sites: The Ministry remains responsible, but not legally obligated, for basic silviculture on all areas denuded by fire or pests. Also includes areas where the Ministry 

                                                             is legally obligated for reforestation for areas harvested under Forestry Licences to Cut

      BCTS, Post-88, All Sites: Basic silviculture on all areas denuded by SBFEP and BCTS after January 1, 1988 is funded by the BCTS account, and implemented by the Ministry of                       

                                                            Forests, Lands, and Natural Resource Operations..                                                                   

      Major Licensees, Post-87, All Sites:  Basic silviculture on areas denuded by major licensees after October 1, 1987 is funded by major licensees.

             Licensees have approximately six to seven years to reach the basic silviculture requirement through natural regeneration, or about three to 

             four years through planting, as specified in the silviculture prescription or site plans.

(4) NSR resulting from harvesting is the net area to be reforested after harvest (excluding roads, landing and other non-productive areas).

(5) Openings caused by fire or pests refer to incidence in mature timber or in areas already classified as free growing.  

      Fire and pest incidence prior to free growing is considered plantation or natural regeneration failure.

(6) "Other Disturbances" includes all disturbances that are not caused by Harvesting, Fire, or Pest.

(7) Area planted does not equal the statistics reported to the Service Plan tables: Total Silviculture Accomplishments on Crown Land by All Sources and Area Planted by Responsibility 

      due to replants and fill plants that do not affect NSR status..

(8) NP is non-productive land.  Reclassification of NSR to NP is due to new information currently available identifying areas as roads, landing, swamps, rock outcrops, etc.

(9) Small Business Forest Enterprise Program (SBFEP) was changed to BC Timber Sales (BCTS) as of April 1, 2003

(10) Differences are used to compensate for records that have been missing or incomplete disturbance information that have records not reflected in the reported NSR statistics.

Other Disturbances (6)  0.00  2,731.40 4.50  512.00  111.60  3,359.50

DIFFERENCE (10) -1,152.20 -79.30 -12.10  16.90 -168.70

 21,921.60  16,564.90  99,457.80  61,838.90  433,148.00

-1,395.40

 632,931.20


