

Changes in the Not Satisfactorily Restocked (NSR) Crown Land

From: 2012-04-01 To: 2013-03-31 Page: Date Printed: Page 1 of 1 2013-08-09 IDIR\DWWEAVER

User Id: Database:

RESULTSR004

DBP01

Report Id: File:

Org Unit: All TSO: All Management Unit: All

Client:

Licence: Land Status Date (From): 2012-04-01 Land Status Date (To): 2013-03-31

Licence:	Land Status Date (From): 2012-04-01 Land Status Date (10): 2013-03-31					
RESPONSIBILITY	BACKLOG (2)		CURRENT REFORESTAT		ION (3)	
	MINISTRY	MINISTRY	MINISTRY	BCTS (9)	MAJOR	Totals
					LICENSEES	
YEAR OF DENUDATION	PRE-82	1982-87	POST-87	POST-88	POST-87	
			(OCT 1/87)	(JAN 1/88)	(OCT 1/87)	
	hectares					
TOTAL NSR AS OF 2012-04-01	43,313.30	25,172.20	95,448.40	69,956.10	428,966.60	662,856.60
Additions in NSR due to:						
Harvesting (4)	83.00	32.90	12,486.60	17,952.40	137,303.90	167,858.80
Fire (5)	30.00	0.00	5,713.90	17.90	13.40	5,775.20
Pests (5)	1.20	0.00	235.90	775.60	360.50	1,373.20
Other Disturbances (6)	0.00	4.50	512.00	111.60	2,731.40	3,359.50
Plantation Failure	448.20	740.40	441.60	445.70	1,200.20	3,276.10
Natural regeneration failure	574.70	122.80	116.00	55.80	340.50	1,209.80
TOTAL ADDITIONS TO NSR	1,137.10	900.60	19,506.00	19,359.00	141,949.90	182,852.60
Reductions in NSR due to:						
Planting (7)	4,582.50	3,087.20	9,200.30	25,197.70	111,638.70	153,706.40
Natural regeneration	12,240.00	4,867.70	5,068.00	1,798.50	24,438.20	48,412.40
Reclassification of NSR to NP (8)	4,554.10	1,473.70	1,216.20	496.90	1,522.90	9,263.80
TOTAL REDUCTIONS TO NSR	21,376.60	9,428.60	15,484.50	27,493.10	137,599.80	211,382.60
DIFFERENCE (10)	-1,152.20	-79.30	-12.10	16.90	-168.70	-1,395.40
TOTAL NSR AS OF 2013-03-31	21,921.60	16,564.90	99,457.80	61,838.90	433,148.00	632,931.20
NET CHANGE IN NSR	-21,391.70	-8,607.30	4,009.40	-8,117.20	4,181.40	-29,925.40

⁽¹⁾ Includes accomplishments under all funding sources.

Ministry annual reporting is based on data in ministry information systems as of 2013-08-09.

Where data entry is incomplete or delayed, numbers reported may under estimate actual accomplishments.

(2) Backlog obligation categories are based on the responsibility for reforestation to a free growing stage.

Ministry, Pre-82: A large portion of good and medium sites in this obligation category were treated under FRDA I (1985-90).

Ministry, 1982-87, All Sites: Includes areas under the Small Business Enterprise Program (cut prior to January 1, 1988), and areas of Major Licensees (cut prior to October 1, 1987).

Together with the Ministry Pre-82 areas, these areas are considered "backlog obligations" for potential treatment funded by the previous and current

government programs such as Forest Renewal BC & Forest For Tomorrow.

(3) Current obligation categories are based on the responsibility for reforestation to a free growing stage, by law, within an acceptable period of time.

Ministry, Post-87, All Sites: The Ministry remains responsible, but not legally obligated, for basic silviculture on all areas denuded by fire or pests. Also includes areas where the Ministry

is legally obligated for reforestation for areas harvested under Forestry Licences to Cut

BCTS, Post-88, All Sites: Basic silviculture on all areas denuded by SBFEP and BCTS after January 1, 1988 is funded by the BCTS account, and implemented by the Ministry of

Forests, Lands, and Natural Resource Operations...

Major Licensees, Post-87, All Sites: Basic silviculture on areas denuded by major licensees after October 1, 1987 is funded by major licensees.

Licensees have approximately six to seven years to reach the basic silviculture requirement through natural regeneration, or about three to

four years through planting, as specified in the silviculture prescription or site plans.

- (4) NSR resulting from harvesting is the net area to be reforested after harvest (excluding roads, landing and other non-productive areas).
- (5) Openings caused by fire or pests refer to incidence in mature timber or in areas already classified as free growing. Fire and pest incidence prior to free growing is considered plantation or natural regeneration failure.
- (6) "Other Disturbances" includes all disturbances that are not caused by Harvesting, Fire, or Pest.
- (7) Area planted does not equal the statistics reported to the Service Plan tables: Total Silviculture Accomplishments on Crown Land by All Sources and Area Planted by Responsibility due to replants and fill plants that do not affect NSR status..
- (8) NP is non-productive land. Reclassification of NSR to NP is due to new information currently available identifying areas as roads, landing, swamps, rock outcrops, etc.
- (9) Small Business Forest Enterprise Program (SBFEP) was changed to BC Timber Sales (BCTS) as of April 1, 2003
- (10) Differences are used to compensate for records that have been missing or incomplete disturbance information that have records not reflected in the reported NSR statistics.